Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonvilie, OR 87070

503,682.6722 WWW.05aa.0rg

Student Eligibility Request Form Fgm i Number

Type of Waiv:

Transfer without Chang of Joint Residence Hardship Appeal

Submitted 12/14/2015

0SAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015- 16 School Year
{Student i{s also not making satisfactory progress toward graduation)

Milwaukie ol Information: © . oo
11300 SE 23rd Ave Mark Pinder, Principal

Katherine Emerson, Athletic Director

Milwaukie, OR 97222 pinderm@nclackkl2.or.us emersonk@nclack.kl2.orus
(503) 353-5842 {503) 353-5850 x4

Student information - C R T e
Myah Endres DOB: 6/30/2001

Age: 14 years 6 months (as of 1/6/16)

Current Address Last Year's Address
Heidiand Shilo Enders Heidi and Shile Enders
Parent (Mother/Father} Parent (Mother/Father)
11549 SE 47th Ave 1835 S Neei Ct. #C
Milwaukie, OR 97222 Kennewick, WA 98338
heidimainphone@gmail.com (503) 269-7030

(503) 933.7329
Started at Milwaukie HS 9/28/2015

Attends: Milwaukie High School Grade: 9 Has [EP? No Meeting 1EP? N/A
Previous: Southridge High School

sY GR Period Dates Scheol ¥ Credils Eamed # {lasses Passed

2015-16 9 1stSemester 9/1/15 to 9/25/15 Southridge High School 0 0
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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Association.

Both si na}:res are required.
.
w11 el Mz@&—/

Parent Sigr%e:fure (oF'host family) Pringipal / Superintendent

© LE

Directions

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school’s
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

District Athletic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

B Aowirre |

Chairperson's Nétne (print) Date

Cﬁa‘i'rﬁekéoﬁ‘siﬁlgnature

G Wkene Vgl o | Princiga

Chairperson's School & Pogltion

[] Denied

Notes:

Appeals Process

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, “Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.
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North Clackamas School District
K. Bmerson

Mk Pinder MILWAUKIE HIGH SCHOOL o B

Principal Assisfani Principal
11300 5K 23rd Ave ~ Milwaukie, Oregon 97222-7795 Tim Taylor
503-353-5830 - Fax: 503-383-5846 Assistanl Principal

Dear League Hardship Committee,

I am seeking a hardship on the behalf of Myah Enders. Myah is a mid-year transfer
to Milwaukie High School from Kennewick, Washington. She started at Southridge
High School as a freshman and moved to Milwaukie area in late September. She
started at Milwaukie on September 28%. Myah did not participate in any athletics at
Southridge and we have received a release statement via email from the athletic
director there.

Myah has been through a lot in this transition. Her father shared with me that
Myah's mother brought Myah down to Oregon to give her and her sibling to dad to
take care of. At this time, we cannot find or contact Myah's mom. Myah started at
Milwaukie very shy and nervous about everything and not knowing anybody. As she
has started working out on our swim team, Myah has met friends and started to
really gain a lot of relationships and positive influences in her world. Myah would
really like the opportunity to compete on our swim team as weil,

It took a little while for us to get Myah’s hardship form signed due to some

transitions still occurring in Myah's life with housing and such. Myah’s dad was able
to come in today and sign the paperwork as well as write a letter on Myah's behalf,

Thank you for your consideration with this swimmer.

Sincerely,

orn—

K.T. Emerson
Milwaukie High School Assistant Principal/Athletic Director




o ke TU ARy NG

3;(— S N R ORDERBT BEHAT _!v’\yfﬁ
PRETICAPATIOD 1% DR REJTIW TE T

Rt HENDREDS . LET ME PG By TRV

Mo gt Mo NS
Myg MONED o oREgor>, B FER. MeM S
CROCE TT eSS A SR RSO0 @D

B SOPRIZE T Bel e UN L DITER RO
He @ Westrera STRRTED THL fROEss T
My T SRETTGRRTE O TTC SR TERN
Treyy WNERE  WTH el FoRk. ARG
T\‘? 0 WK VA DROPED T PN oFF W M
T NO CONTACAY 4T P WiNG ouT
T WAL K T (STE TSRO L

D SR T O BROKE Hee FRST AT -
<Y VAS. PR TO AL PRATICE + s
NVET T CMOT Co l\‘?\P@m—? Tl VS HHE FIRGT
ERZ. N Ry Yot T HoRe T Al
LONNGy  THE  INPORTARCE ) MyAu

| COMDERTING G BH PN VL L
QIGEOST AN TRyNG 0 inpeete

“o e CAY. j !
HNK O

‘ N
S ESRAIP |




SRR TET
K.T. Emerson <emersonk@nclack.k12.or.us>

Previous School Statement
4 messages

K.T. Emerson <emersonk@nclack k12.0r.us> Fri, Dec 4, 2015 at 9:00 AM
To: mike.christman@ksd.org

We have a student Myah Enders who was enrolled with us on September 28th. She attended your high
school to start of f the school year and we need a "previous school statement" letting us know whether or
not you would release Myah to compete on our swim team. Thank you for your time.

60 MUSTANGSI
K.T. Emerson
Milwaukie High School Assistant Principal/Athletic & Activities Director

Mike Christman <mike.christman@ksd.org> Fri, Dec 4, 2015 at 9:39 AM
To: "K.T. Emerson” <emersonk@nclack.k12.or.us>
Ce: Timothy Wood <Timothy. \Wood@ksd.org>

| have forwarded yvour email to Tim Wood, our Athletic Director. He should be able to provide you what is
needed.

Michael L. Christman
Assistant Principal
Scuthridge High School

508-222-7205

From: K.T. Emerson [mailto:emersonk@nclack k12.0r.us]
Sent: Friday, December 4, 2015 5:00 AM

To: Mike Christman <mike.christman@ksd.org>

Subject: Previous School Statement



{Quoted text hidden]

K.T. Emerson <emersonk@nclack k12.or.us> Tue, Dec 8, 2015 at 6:15 PM
To; Mike Christman <mike.christman@ksd.org>
Cc: Timothy Wood <Timothy Wooed@ksd.org=

Thanks for taking the time Tim to write a "previous school statement” for me. I need to ensure that she
was not involved in athletics with your school while she was there that short time and not changing to
Milwaukie HS for athletics only. Myah was only at your school for a short time and it sounds to me like she
was forced to move for a family situation, However, our OSAA ensures that our students meet certain
criteria and mid-year transfers are checked upon closely.

Thank you far your help!
K.T. Emerson
503-353-5835

{Quoted tex! hidden]

60 MUSTANGSH

K.T. Emerson
Milwaukie High School Assistant Principal/Athletic & Activities Director

Timothy Wood <Timothy Wood@Kksd.org> Wed, Dec 9, 2015 at 8:33 AM
To: "K.T. Emerscen” <emersonk@nclack k12.or.us>

She would be released, did not play for us.

Tim Wood

Assistant Principal
Athletics & Activities
Scuthridge High School
509.222.7207

From: K.T. Emerson [mailto:emersonk@nciack k12.or.us]
Sent: Tuesday, December 08, 2015 6:16 PM



To: Mike Christman <mike.christman@ksd.org>
Ce: Timothy Wood <Timothy Wood@usd.orgs
Subject: Re: Previous School Statement

[Quoted text hidden]



No transcripts for this student since she is a 9% grader.
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